How to Order Valves
Flat Ribbon Cable Manifold
How to Order Connector Assembly
Flat Ribbon Cable Manifold Specifications
Model
Manifold type
P (SUP), R (EXH)
Valve stations
Location
Direction
P, R port
A, B port
A, B port
Porting specifications
Port size
Rated voltage
Applicable flat ribbon cable
connector
Internal wiring
Single base/B mount
Common SUP, Common EXH
4 to 12 stations
Valve
Top
Base
Side
1/8
M3 x 0.5 M5 x 0.8, C4 (One-touch fitting for ø4)
Socket: 26 pins MIL type with strain relief
(MIL-C-83503)
In common between +COM and –COM (Z type: +COM only)
24, 12 VDC/100, 110 VAC
Type 21P Type 32P
SYJ3
1
2
3
4
5
5 LO  U
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
Type of actuation
1
3
100 VAC
110 VAC (AC115V)
Rated voltage
Nil
D
E
Non-locking push type
Push-turn locking slotted type
Push-turn locking lever type
Manual override
A, B port size
5
6
24 VDC
12 VDC
Single solenoid SY3000-37-28A
SY3000-37-29ADouble solenoid,
3 position type
Rated voltage Z
U

Type 21P
Type 32P
How to Order
Applicable connector
assembly
Refer to page 1-5-15.
Applicable connector
assembly
Refer to page 1-5-15.
SS5YJ3–21P–  07  –
How to Order
SS5YJ3–32P– 07 – C4
04
:
12
4 stations
:
12 stations
Stations
Flat Ribbon Cable Manifold
M5
C4
N3
M5 x 0.8
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for  ø5/32"
A, B port size
04
:
12
4 stations
:
12 stations
Stations
Common SUP/Common EXH Note) For more than 10 stations, supply air to both sides of P port and exhaust air from both sides of R port.
Mixed Installation of the SYJ300 and the SYJ3000 Valves on the Same Manifold
Plug (VJ3000-33-1)
Seal the unused “R” port
at the end the manifold.
Plug (VJ3000-33-1)
Seal the unused “R” port
at the end the manifold.
(SYJ300 3 port valve)
(SYJ300 3 port valve)
A port of the 3 port valve flows out of the manifold B port.
Type SS5YJ3-41Type SS5YJ3-20
P port R port
A, B port
M3 x 0.5
P port
1/8 1/8
1/8
1/8
R port
A, B port
M5 x 0.8, C4
Applicable blanking
plate assembly